

>
ITEM NO.87

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19037/2013

KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES

Respondent(s)

Date: 17/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Esa Sandhu, Adv.

M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps for the service of the sole respondent within a week's time. In case, the requisites are filed within the period stipulated above, in that event, appropriate steps for the service of the respondent shall be taken by the Registry.

List again on 25.11.2013.

| (M.K. HANJURA) |
| REGISTRAR |

rd