

>

ITEM NO.75

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19037/2013

KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Priyambada Mishra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld.counsel for the petitioner, Ms Priyambada Mishra has made a submission at Bar that necessary process fee has been filed on 19.10.2013. Registry to ascertain, verify and on compliance notice be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service.
List again on 7.1.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj