

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19037/2013
KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES Respondent(s)

Date : 29/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.
Mr. V. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, as a special chance, two weeks' time is granted to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh and correct address in respect of the sole respondent with the Registry, despite last opportunity granted earlier and therefore hereinafter, no further opportunity will be granted.

List again on 18.3.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rupam Dhamija
Date: 2015.02.02
17:01:40 IST
Reason: