

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19037/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in AL No. 834/2012, WP No. 2587/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay)

KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 30/07/2015

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that he will move an application for substituted service.

Matter be listed as and when such an application is filed.

(Rachna)

(Renu Diwan)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Sr. P.A.

Court Master

Neeta Sapra
Date: 2015.08.01
12:33:36 IST
Reason: