

SECTION - XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19037 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD.

PETITIONER

VERSUS

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES

RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court (Judge-in-chamber) on 09.08.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"Learned counsel prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file appropriate application seeking discharge from the matter."

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, counsel for the petitioner has neither filed application seeking discharge from the matter nor filed any application for substituted service in respect of unserved sole respondent so far.

Hence, the office report on default in matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: M/s. Khaitan & Co., , Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR