

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19037/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in WP No. 2587/2012 in AL No. 834/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 16/09/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

One week's time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the office report dated 31st August, 2016.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER