

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19037/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05/12/2012 in AL No. 834/2012 in WP No. 2587/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES  
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date : 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chandni Anand, Adv.  
For M/s. Khaitan & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the application for discharge.

Correct particulars of the sole respondent be filed.

Thereafter, issue notice to the sole respondent returnable in six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)  
Court Master