

SECTION XV

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 19037/2013  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD.

...PETITIONER

**VERSUS**

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES

...RESPONDENT

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers on 25.11.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**"Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the application for discharge.**

**Correct particulars of the sole respondent be filed.**

**Thereafter, issue notice to the sole respondent returnable in six weeks."**

It is submitted that pursuant to order quoted above, fresh notice was issued to sole respondent through registered AD. As per track report, notice has been delivered to sole respondent(Copy enclosed) but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of May, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. M/s. Khaitan & Co., Advs.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

3/KS/OR