

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.14

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19037/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 05-12-2012 in AL No. 834/2012 05-12-2012 in WP No. 2587/2012 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

KINGFISHER AIRLINES LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CAPTAIN KARL WYKES

Respondent(s)

Date : 14-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Swata Kabra, Adv.
M/S. Khaitan & Co., AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner states that the company has been wound up.

Her statement is taken on record.

She orally prays for and is granted liberty to discharge.

In view of the above, nothing further need be done in the matter, hence the same is dismissed.

Pending applications, if any, also stands disposed of.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
BRANCH OFFICER